From: Lutenski, Leigh (ECN)

Sent: Monday, May 20, 2019 2:47 PM

To: jon winston

Cc: Hong, Seung Yen (CPC)

Subject: Upcoming BRCAC Meeting 6/10 - agenda
Attachments: balboareservoir_CAC_Agenda 06-10-19.docx
Hi Jon,

| hope you are well! Seung-Yen and | have assembled the draft agenda for the June CAC meeting and invite you to
review it. Please see the formal agenda attached. The two main presentation items are:

1. Draft Environmental Impact Report (“EIR”) Update. (Discussion ltem) 6:10 - 6:40 PM
Review of the Draft EIR status and schedule for public review and comment.

2. Updates from City College of San Francisco (“College”). (Discussion Item) 6:40—7:10 PM
Presentation of the College’s TDM and Parking Plan and Facilities Master Plan.

Let me know if you have any questions or comments. Feel free to share this with the rest of the CAC for any input.
Otherwise, | am happy to distribute the agenda to the members. Once reviewed we’ll post it to the CAC website for
public access.

FYl — I've pasted my list of the members’ current email addresses for your reference, see below.

Thanks! Leigh

BRCAC Email Addresses

Amy O'Hair sunnyside.balboa.reservoir@gmail.com
Michael Ahrens mikeahrens5@gmail.com

Maurice Rivers jumpstreet1983@gmail.com

Brigitte Davila bdavila@ccsf.edu

Robert Muehlbauer | rmuehlbauer@live.com

Howard Chung hnchung@yahoo.com

Mark Tang tang.mark@gmail.com

Jon Winston* jwinstonsf@gmail.com

Christy Godinez cgodinez@lwhs.org

Leigh Lutenski

Project Manager, Joint Development

Office of Economic and Workforce Development
San Francisco City Hall, Room 448

Direct: 415-554-6679

Email: leigh.lutenski@sfgov.org




